January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2028. 

NON-SUPERSEDING CLA ARTICLES 

ARTICLE 42:  SAFETY GEAR AND EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 

42.1.  Where the division requires employees to wear safety footwear that meets ASTM 

standards said employees will receive up to total of three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00) 

per calendar year, per employee, in accordance with the division’s policy and procedures. 

42.2.  Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) - the department/agency shall provide each 

employee with required PPE equipment and replace same as needed.  The County will determine